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1 CIRC Rajasthan Udaipur Maloo Keshav 73395 9351300911 malookeshav@gmail.com TTP-3

2 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Indore Govind Agrawal 70081 9300060003 gbagrawal@hotmail.com TTP-2

3 CIRC Rajasthan Udaipur Mangal Yashvant 413374 9549234400 ca.yashvantmangal@gmail.com TTP-3

4 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Jatin Harjai 403167 9799494482 jatin.harjai@jharjai.com TTP-1

5 CIRC Rajasthan Udaipur Mangal Navneet 413310 9462922978 navneetmangal1210@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

6 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Rahul Lakhwani 413623 9560888924 carahullakhwani@gmail.com TTP-1

7 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad Shashank Shekhar Gupta 415999 9711012424 idt.shashank@gmail.com TTP-1

8 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad Manoj Kumar Goyal 79753 9810148436 manojgoyal@rhms.in TTP-1

9 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Virendra Parwal 77236 9829888807 vparwal@kalanico.com TTP-1

10 CIRC Rajasthan Bundi Tarun Dua 424140 9164837998 tarun@jcssglobal.com TTP-2

11 CIRC Rajasthan Jodhpur Pradeep Jain 75712 9314722236 pradeep@capradeepjain.com TTP-1

12 CIRC Rajasthan Bikaner Ram Kumar Pugaliya 418354 9928306808 rk.pugaliya@gmail.com TTP-2

13 CIRC Rajasthan Jodhpur Arpit Haldia 400559 9829324479 haldiaarpit@gmail.com TTP-1

14 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Anurag Basu 401963 9314958945 anuragbasu2@rediffmail.com TTP-1

New Faculties of Indirect Taxes Committee- CIRC - Train the Trainer 1, 2 & 3
(Identified through Faculty Identification Programme I, II & III)

mailto:jatin.harjai@jharjai.com


S.No Region State City Name Mem. No. Mobile No. email id Programme 

Name

Remarks

New Faculties of Indirect Taxes Committee- CIRC - Train the Trainer 1, 2 & 3
(Identified through Faculty Identification Programme I, II & III)

15 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Yash Dhadda 412490 9829186074 yashdhadda@gmail.com TTP-1

16 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Varun Khandelwal 414646 9829681810 cavarunkhandelwal@gmail.com TTP-2

17 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Kanpur Prakhar Gupta 421711 9839805121 prakhargca003@gmail.com TTP-1

18 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Mundhra Amit 400145 9829010172 amit.mundhra@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

19 CIRC Rajasthan Jodhpur Singhvi Ankit 419732 9982006609 ankitsinghvica@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

20 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Ranjan Mehta 414774 9672372075 ranjanmehta21@gmail.com TTP-1

21 CIRC Chhattisgarh Bilaspur Agrawal Aayush 415807 9752254444 agrawalaayush.ca@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

22 CIRC Rajasthan Kota Kataria Devendra 411469 9887431073 devendra.kataria@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

23 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Lucknow Garg Tushar 408741 9839075408 catushar4@gmail.com TTP-3

24 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Varanasi Vishal B Ashar 412954 9450182159 vishalbashar@gmail.com TTP-1

25 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Alok Kumar Kothari 104850 9314617220 exciseak@gmail.com TTP-2

26 CIRC Rajasthan Jodhpur Akash Phophalia 412359 9799569294 ca.akashphophalia@gmail.com TTP-1

27 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Yashasvi Sharma 403985 9829210717 yash_5499@yahoo.com TTP-2

28 CIRC Rajasthan Udaipur Rohit Mangal 412826 8003191156 rohitmangal.ca@gmail.com TTP-2
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29 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Lucknow Amit Kumar Gupta 73455 9198998463 fca.amitkumargupta@gmail.com TTP-2

30 CIRC Bihar Patna Rajendra Kumar Chachan 415320 9334319177 rajendrachachanca@gmail.com TTP-2

31 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Kanpur Ashish Kumar Bansal 400330 9336100380 ashishbansal@gcac.in TTP-1

32 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Indore Shailendra Kumar Porwal 74651 9302104635 caskporwal@gmail.com TTP-2

33 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Ankit Totuka 406080 9001896613 ankit@gna-ca.com TTP-1

34 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Gwalior Deepak Kumar Bajpai 406035 9425335798 deepakbajpaigwl@gmail.com TTP-2

35 CIRC Chhattisgarh Raipur Golchha Vikas 424451 9827977252 cavikasgolchha@yahoo.com TTP-3

36 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Noida Nikhil M. Jhanwar 415714 8860876960 nmjhanwar@gmail.com TTP-2

37 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Vimal Acharya 404247 8003097693 vimalkacharya@gmail.com TTP-2

38 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Sanjay Kumar Rathi 400587 9414074964 SKR@MRAA.CO.IN TTP-2

39 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Moradabad Mishra Konika 521140 9899454261 srkonika@gmail.com TTP-3

40 CIRC Bihar Muzaffarpur Nitin Bansal 415837 9798187704 nitbanca5072@gmail.com TTP-2

41 CIRC Rajasthan Udaipur Abbas Ali Ali Asgar 418611 8890213382 aliasgerca@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

42 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Indore Kirti Kumar Joshi 413927 9753974737 cakirtijoshi@gmail.com TTP-2
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43 CIRC Chhattisgarh Raipur Ramandeep Singh Bhatia 412828 9827152729 caramandeep.bhatia@gmail.com TTP-2

44 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Ghaziabad Pawan Kumar Rastogi 504119 9810280322 pr@pawanrastogi.com TTP-1

45 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Kanpur Chhavi Jain 407577 9616000064 chhavijain22@gmail.com TTP-1

46 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Indore Ena Kansal 418402 8109825451 ena@apurvkansal.co.in TTP-2

47 CIRC Rajasthan Jodhpur Neetu Sukhwani 419483 9950007060 neetusukhwani@gmail.com TTP-1

48 CIRC Jharkhand Ranchi Garodia Deepak 409246 9939687867 garodia.deepak@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

49 CIRC Rajasthan Udaipur Dhruv Shah 223609 8875077778 dhruvshah07@gmail.com TTP-2

50 CIRC Rajsthan Jaipur Manmohan Mahipal 507113 9001438000 manmohan.mahipal@gmail.com TTP-1

51 CIRC Jharkhand Ranchi Aditya Shah 405220 9431169405 aditya@shahassociate.com TTP-2

52 CIRC Bihar Bhagalpur Rungta Prem Deep 418630 9852944861 rungta.prem@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

53 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Rakesh Kumar Kabra 410682 9828052448 rakeshkumarkabra@gmail.com TTP-2

54 CIRC Jharkhand Ranchi Neeraj Kumar Gakhar 412867 9534067333 asn.ranchi@gmail.com TTP-2

55 CIRC Rajasthan Jaipur Gupta Anushri 428674 9414779750 anushrigupta.16@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

56 CIRC Jharkhand Jamshedpur Sonam Agarwal Jaluka 302714 8406000706 sonamjaluka@gmail.com TTP-2

mailto:manmohan.mahipal@gmail.com


S.No Region State City Name Mem. No. Mobile No. email id Programme 

Name

Remarks

New Faculties of Indirect Taxes Committee- CIRC - Train the Trainer 1, 2 & 3
(Identified through Faculty Identification Programme I, II & III)

57 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Noida Jindal Manu 506204 9810867675 manujindal82@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

58 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Noida Ashish Vaish 413289 9654726747 ashish.vh@gmail.com TTP-1

59 CIRC Bihar Banka Roy Bidhan Chandra 57566 8128990469 cabcroy11@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

60 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Bhawsar Harshal 426409 9407522188 HARSHAL772@GMAIL.COM TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

61 CIRC Madhya Pradesh Bhopal Mutreja Pradeep 418901 9981149999 pradeep.mutreja@icai.org TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

62 CIRC Uttar Pradesh Noida Agarwal Gaurav 98938 9810042424 m.sippyassociates@gmail.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 

63 CIRC Jharkhand Ranchi Khowal Ashish 401528 9835190134 ashishkhowal@yahoo.com TTP-3  Only for small 

programme 


